WARSAW UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

Regulation No. 299/2022 of the Rector of the Warsaw University of Technology of 18 November 2022

on the announcement of the third edition of the competition under the Best Paper programme as part of the implementation of the "Excellence Initiative – Research University" project at the Warsaw University of Technology

Pursuant to items 2 and 7 of Appendix to Regulation No. 171/2020 of the WUT Rector's Regulation of 31 July 2020 on the launch of the Best Paper programme as part of the implementation of the "Excellence Initiative – Research University" project at the Warsaw University of Technology it is resolved as follows:

§ 1

- 1. We hereby announce the third edition of the competition under the Best Paper programme implemented at the Warsaw University of Technology as part of the "Excellence Initiative Research University" programme.
- 2. The closing date for applications for funding in the third edition of the competition mentioned in section 1 shall be 9 December 2022.
- 3. The competition shall follow the Regulations specified in Regulation No. 171/2020 of the WUT Rector of 31 July 2020 on the launch of the Best Paper programme as part of the implementation of the "Excellence Initiative Research University" project at the Warsaw University of Technology.

§ 2

This Regulation enters into force upon signing.

RECTOR

Professor Krzysztof Zaremba, PhD, DSc